Ross Video Limited
OPA-8380A, OPA-8381
Qualified RossGear Cards for the openGear Card Adapters
Ross Part Number: 8380DR-005
Issue: 02
OPA-8380A, OPA-8381 • Qualified RossGear Cards for the openGear Card Adapters
• Ross Part Number: 8380DR-005
• Document Issue: 02

DAC-8016A-SX Issue 03 or higher DAC-8016A-SX-OG DAC-8016A-SXOR1 DAC-8016A-SXOR2
2 Qualified RossGear Cards for the openGear Card Adapters (Iss. 02)
Ordering Information
RossGear
Card
Required
Issue
Number
Card with an
OPA-8380A
only*
Card with an
OPA-8380A for
the DFR-8310
series frames†
Card with an
OPA-8380A for the
DFR-8320 series
frames§
DAC-8016A-X Issue 03 or higher DAC-8016A-X-OG DAC-8016A-X-OR1 DAC-8016A-X-OR2
DMX-8554A Issue 01 or higher DMX-8554A-OG DMX-8554A-OG-R1 DMX-8554A-OG-R2
DRA-8009 Issue 01 or higher DRA-8009-OG DRA-8009-OG-R1 DRA-8009-OG-R2
DSA-8004A Issue 01 or higher DSA-8004A-OG DSA-8004A-OG-R1 DSA-8004A-OG-R2
DVB-8020A-S Issue 03 or higher DVB-8020A-S-OG DVB-8020A-S-OR1 DVB-8020A-S-OR2
MUX-8552A Issue 01 or higher MUX-8552A-OG MUX-8552A-OG-R1 MUX-8552A-OG-R2
QMA-8044 Issue 02 or higher QMA-8044-OG QMA-8044-OG-R1 QMA-8044-OG-R2
SEA-8003A Issue 01 or higher SEA-8003A-OG SEA-8003A-OG-R1 SEA-8003A-OG-R2
SRA-8001B Issue 01 or higher SRA-8001B-OG SRA-8001B-OG-R1 SRA-8001B-OG-R2
UDA-8005A Issue 02A or igher UDA-8005A-OG UDA-8005A-OG-R1 UDA-8005A-OG-R2
VEA-8007A Issue 02 or higher VEA-8007-OG VEA-8007-OG-R1 VEA-8007-OG-R2
VTA-8060 Issue 01or higher VTA-8060-OG VTA-8060-OG-R1 VTA-8060-OG-R2
*RossGear Card with an OPA-8380A Card Adapter
This option includes the RossGear card, the Retaining Clip, and the OPA-8380A.
†RossGear Card with an OPA-8380A for the DFR-8310 Series Frames
This option includes the RossGear card, the OPA-8380A, the Retaining Clip, and the Rear Module for the DFR-8310 series frames.
§RossGear Card with an OPA-8380A for the DFR-8320 Series Frames
This option includes the RossGear card, the OPA-8380A, the Retaining Clip, and the Rear Module for the DFR-8320 series frames.
Qualified RossGear Cards for the openGear Card Adapters (Iss. 02) 3
Qualified RossGear Cards for the OPA-8381
The following table lists the RossGear cards that are supported by the OPA-8381 openGear Card
Adapter.
Table 2. Qualified RossGear Cards for the OPA-8381
Ordering Information
RossGear
Card
Required
Issue Number
Card with an
OPA-8381
only*
Card with an
OPA-8381 for the
DFR-8310 series
frames†
Card with an
OPA-8381 for the
DFR-8320 series
frames§
ADL-8520A-A Issue 01A or higher ADL-8520A-A-OG ADL-8520A-A-OR1 ADL-8520A-A-OR2
ADL-8520A-B Issue 01A or higher ADL-8520A-B-OG ADL-8520A-B-OR1 ADL-8520A-B-OR2
DMX-8554A-C Issue 01 or higher DMX-8554AC-OG DMX-8554AC-OR1 DMX-8554AC-OR2
MUX-8552A-C Issue 01 or higher MUX-8552AC-OG MUX-8552AC-OR1 MUX-8552AC-OR2
*RossGear Card with an OPA-8381 Card Adapter
This option includes the RossGear card, the Retaining Clip, and the OPA-8381.
†RossGear Card with an OPA-8381 for the DFR-8310 Series Frames